
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON  

 
UE 219 

 
 

In the Matter of    )   
      )   
PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER, )  
       ) 
Application to Implement the Provisions  )  
of Senate Bill 76.    ) 
___________________________________ ) 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF CONSENT FOR RECEIPT AND USE OF  
HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 

 
 On July 23, 2010, American Rivers and California Trout consented to be bound by the 
requirements for receipt and use of Confidential Information and Highly Confidential 
Information, by executing the forms attached to the Special Protective Order (April 19, 2010).  
These parties now withdraw their consent for Highly Confidential Information, which was 
erroneously filed.  
 
 Under paragraph 4 of the Special Protective Order, American Rivers and California 
Trout are eligible to receive Confidential Information.  Under paragraph 5, however, only 
Commissioners, Commission staff, and the Citizens’ Utility Board are eligible to review 
Highly Confidential Information.  On this basis, American Rivers and California Trout now 
file this notice.  These parties’ consent for Confidential Information, as filed July 23, remains 
in effect. 
 
Dated: July 26, 2010 
      Respectfully submitted, 
 

          
      Richard Roos-Collins 
      NATURAL HERITAGE INSTITUTE 
      100 Pine Street, Ste. 1550 
      San Francisco, CA 94111 
      (415) 693-3000 ext. 103 
      rrcollins@n-h-i.org 

Counsel for AMERICAN RIVERS and 
CALIFORNIA TROUT  

mailto:rrcollins@n-h-i.org


 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have on this day served the foregoing Withdrawl of Consent for 
Receipt and Use of Highly Confidential Information upon all parties of record listed on the 
Service list below, by U.S. mail, and by electronic mail where paper service has been waived. 

 
UE-219 OFFICIAL SERVICE LIST 

 
Oregon Dockets 
PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power 
825 N.E. Multnomah St., Ste. 2000 
Portland, OR  97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com 
 
Kelcey Brown 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97301 
kelcey.brown@state.or.us 
 
Lisa Brown 
WaterWatch of Oregon 
213 SW Ash St., Ste. 208 
Portland, OR 97204 
lisa@waterwatch.org 
 
Peter Brucker 
Salmon River Restoration Council 
HCR 4 
P.O. Box 1089 
Sawyers Bar, CA 96027 
ptb92day@gmail.com 
 
Kurt Burkholder 
Oregon Dept. of Justice  
1515 SW 5th Ave., Ste. 410 
Portland, OR 97201 
Kurt.burkholder@doj.state.or.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 

J. Laurence Cable 
Richard Lorenz 
Cable Huston Benedict et al. 
1001 SW 5th Ave., Ste. 2000 
Portland, OR 97204 
lcable@cablehuston.com 
rlorenz@cablehuston.com 
 
John Corbett 
Yurok Tribe 
P.O. Box 1027 
Klamath, CA 95548 
jcorbett@yuroktribe.nsn.us 
 
Melinda J. Davison 
Davison Van Cleve 
333 SW Taylor, Ste. 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
mail@dvclaw.com 
 
Ed Durrenberger 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
ed.durrengerger@state.or.us 
 
Randall J Falkenberg 
RFI Consulting Inc. 
PMB 362 
8343 Roswell Rd. 
Sandy Springs, GA 30350 
consultrfi@aol.com 
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Gordon Feighner 
Robert Jenks 
G. Catriona McCracken 
Raymond Myers 
Kevin Elliott Parks 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 308 
Portland, OR 97205 
gordon@oregoncub.org 
bob@oregonclub.org 
catriona@oregoncub.org 
ray@oregoncub.org 
kevin@oregoncub.org 
 
Mary Grainey 
Oregon Water Resources Dept. 
725 Summer St. NE, Ste. A 
Salem, OR 97301 
mary.s.grainey@wrd.state.or.us 
 
David Hatton 
Dept. of Justice 
Regulated Utility & Business Section 
1162 Court St., NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
david.hatton@state.or.us 
 
Ken Homolka 
Rick Kepler 
Oregon Dept. of Fish & Wildlife 
3406 Cherry Ave., NE 
Salem, OR 97303 
Ken.homolka@state.or.us 
Rick.kepler@state.or.us 
 
Steve Kirk 
OR Dept. of Environmental Quality 
475 NE Bellevue Dr. 
Bend, OR 97701 
Steve.kirk@state.or.us 
 
 

Ron C. Kohanek 
Oregon Water Resources Dept.  
725 Summer St. NE, Ste. A 
Salem, OR 97301 
ron.c.kohanek@wrd.state.or.us 
 
Katherine A. McDowell 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
520 SW Sixth Ave. Ste. 2000 
Portland, OR 97204 
katherine@mcd-law.com 
 
Mark C. Rockwell 
NCCFFF 
19737 Wildwood West Dr. 
Penn Valley, CA 95946 
summerhillfarmpv@aol.com 
 
Glen H. Spain 
Pacific Coast Fed. of Fishermen’s Assn 
P.O. Box 11170 
Eugene, OR 97440 
fish1ifr@aol.com 
 
Chris Stine 
OR Dept. of Environmental Quality  
165 E 7th Ave., Ste. 830 
Eugene, OR 97401 
chris.stine@state.or.us 
 
S. Craig Tucker 
P.O. Box 282 
Oreleans, CA 95556 
ctucker@karuk.us 
 
Carl Ullman 
Klamath Tribes and Klamath Water Users 
Ass’n. 
P.O. Box 957  
Chiloquin, OR 97624 
bullman3@earthlink.net 
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Dated: July 26, 2010 
 

      By:      
       Alison M. Koppe 

Paralegal and Project Associate 
NATURAL HERITAGE INSTITUTE 
100 Pine St., Suite 1550 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
(415) 693-3000 X 110 
akoppe@n-h-i.org 
    


